
791 Purchasing Cooperative Contract Award 

December 1, 2025 

Boggus Tipton Motors, LLC DBA Boggus Tipton Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram 
Contact: Victor Espindola 
Address: 5780 N Expressway 77/83 
Brownsville, TX 78526  
791 Awarded Contract – RFP #791202510003 Fleet Vehicles: Light and Medium Duty 
791 Contract Number – 202510003 

CONTRACT AWARD 

Congratulations! This award is for a cooperative purchasing agreement award. The 791 Purchasing 
Cooperative (791 Coop) on behalf of the Central Texas Council of Governments (CTCOG) with 
delegated authority to the Executive Director by the Board of Directors has awarded Boggus Tipton 
Motors, LLC DBA Boggus Tipton Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram. This Agreement will be in effect from 
12/01/2025 through 12/01/2030. There are three (3) automatic contract renewal one (1) year term options 
from 12/01/2030 to 12/01/2031, 12/01/2031 to 12/01/2032, and 12/01/2032 to 12/01/2033. 

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATIONS 
Award of annual contract in compliance with the bid laws of the State of Texas are recommended. 

RECOMMENDATIONS 
791 Coop recommends the following contract be awarded based on the Request for Proposal (RFP) 
process: 791 Awarded Contract – RFP #791-2025-10-003 Fleet Vehicles: Light and Medium Duty to Boggus 
Tipton Motors, LLC DBA Boggus Tipton Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram. 

Action Required 

o Approve

o Disapprove

Signature Date 
CTCOG Executive Director 

Docusign Envelope ID: 11B140B0-48DD-4813-825D-AAE032FD4AAF

12/5/2025

X


